
(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Mississippi 2015

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Mississippi in 2015.

To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Mississippi and get an idea how we rank, please visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-  mississippi  /

(The list of Safest Places in 2015 was based on 201  4   FBI Crime Score).

20 Safest Places in Mississippi 2015

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Petal 10,898 2 0.18
2 Florence 4,310 1 0.23
3 Magee 4,454 2 0.45
4 Fulton 4,011 2 0.50
5 Madison 25,572 15 0.59
6 Brandon 22,707 17 0.75
7 Long Beach 15,571 13 0.83
8 Amory 7,122 7 0.98
9 Byram 11,628 12 1.03
10 Horn Lake 26,766 30 1.12
11 Pass Christian 5,261 7 1.33
12 Ocean Springs 17,514 28 1.60
13 Iuka 3,007 5 1.66
14 Starkville 24,990 43 1.72
15 Ridgeland 24,511 50 2.04
16 Louisville 6,422 14 2.18
17 Olive Branch 35,314 90 2.55
18 Hattiesburg 47,930 125 2.61
19 Laurel 19,080 52 2.73
20 D’Iberville 10,595 30 2.83
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All Cities in Mississippi
Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Mississippi and divided them into the
following categories:

• under 3,000 residents

• 3,000 – 10,000 residents

• 10,000 – 30,000 residents

• over 30,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Leakesville 882 0 0.00
2 Ackerman 1,471 2 1.36
3 Summit 1,682 3 1.78
4 Flora 1,899 4 2.11
5 Byhalia 1,291 3 2.32

3,000 – 10,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Florence 4,310 1 0.23
2 Magee 4,454 2 0.45
3 Fulton 4,011 2 0.50
4 Amory 7,122 7 0.98
5 Pass Christian 5,261 7 1.33
6 Iuka 3,007 5 1.66
7 Louisville 6,422 14 2.18
8 Leland 4,290 13 3.03
9 Aberdeen 5,433 18 3.31
10 Batesville 7,456 27 3.62
11 Flowood 8,521 32 3.76
12 Philadelphia 7,422 49 6.60
13 Holly Springs 7,528 119 15.81

10,000 – 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number 
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Petal 10,898 2 0.18
2 Madison 25,572 15 0.59
3 Brandon 22,707 17 0.75



4 Long Beach 15,571 13 0.83
5 Byram 11,628 12 1.03
6 Horn Lake 26,766 30 1.12
7 Ocean Springs 17,514 28 1.60
8 Starkville 24,990 43 1.72
9 Ridgeland 24,511 50 2.04
10 Laurel 19,080 52 2.73
11 D’Iberville 10,595 30 2.83
12 Gautier 18,526 58 3.13
13 McComb 12,731 46 3.61
14 Natchez 15,446 64 4.14
15 Pascagoula 22,215 118 5.31
16 West Point 11,202 60 5.36
17 Picayune 10,792 74 6.86
18 Vicksburg 23,460 163 6.95
19 Indianola 10,175 126 12.38

Over 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number 
of Crimes

Crime Score

1 Olive Branch 35,314 90 2.55
2 Hattiesburg 47,930 125 2.61
3 Greenville 32,917 97 2.95
4 Biloxi 45,008 212 4.71
5 Meridian 40,873 240 5.87
6 Jackson 172,376 1,593 9.24
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